
 

 

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY: DIBRUGARH 

Ref: No. DUIET/B.TECH/2010-24/637                                                                                Date: 23/07/2024        

CORRIGENDUM  

As per the notification via Ref. No. DU/DR-A/357th EC/Reservation Policy/2024/1367 dated: 

22.07.2024, the seat Break-Up of the CEE-2024 and JEE-2024 for upcoming B.Tech. 

Admission of DUIET, Dibrugarh University has been modified due to reservation of 27% seats 

in OBC/MOBC (Non-Creamy Layer) instead of 15% earlier. 

Seat break-up 

Category 
CEE-2024 JEE- 2024 

PE ME ECE CSE PE ME ECE CSE 

GEN 15 19 19 19 5 5 5 5 

OBC /MOBC               

(Non-Creamy Layer) 
10 12 12 12 3 4 4 4 

SC 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 

ST(P) 4 5 5 5 1 2 2 2 

ST(H) 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 

ENDW 4 4 4 4 1 2 2 2 

Total 38 45 45 45 12 15 15 15 

 

 

            Sd/- 

                                                                                                                           (Dr. M.C. Bora) 

                                                                                                                           Director, DUIET 

Dibrugarh University 

Copy to: 

1. The Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of information 

2. The Registrar, D.U. for favour of information. 

3. All HoD & HoD i/c & allied branch of DUIET for favour of information.  

4. The Workshop superintendent, DUIET for favour of information.  

5. The In-Charge, Dibrugarh University website, for information, with a request to upload 

a copy of the same in the University website. 

6. Office file. 

 

Sd/- 

                                                                                                                          (Dr. M.C. Bora) 

              Director, DUIET 

Dibrugarh University 


